Service Guide
Color Television
CHASSIS : CN-207a
Model : DTQ-25G4FS
DTQ-29G4FS
http : //svc.dwe.co.kr Oct. 2000
DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
S/G No. :  TCN207MEF0G1

  Service Information Center (http://svc.dwe.co.kr).
DT
Q
-2
5G
4F
S
DTQ-25G4FS
DTQ-29G4FS
part_cd part_nm part_desc loc DTQ-
25G4FS
DTQ-
29G4FS
CEXF1H228V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 0.22MF (5X11) TP C306 1 0
CEXF1H478V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 0.47MF (5X11) TP C306 0 1
CMYH3C822J C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 8200PF J C404 0 1
CMYH3D752J C MYLAR 2KV BUP 7500PF J C404 1 0
CMYH3C692J C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 6900PF J C405 1 0
CMYH3C912J C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 9100PF J C405 0 1
CMXE2J273J C MYLAR 630V PU 0.027MF J (TP) C406 1 0
CMXE2J333J C MYLAR 630V PU 0.033MF J (TP) C406 0 1
CMXE2D683J C MYLAR 200V PU 0.068MF J (TP) C419 0 1
CMYE2D394J C MYLAR 200V PU 0.39MF J C420 1 0

4857821103 CLOTH BLACK FELT 180X10X1.5 M781 2 0
4858053400 BOX CARTON DW-4 A TYPE M801 0 1
4858055500 BOX CARTON DW-2 M801 1 0
4858185900 PAD EPS 29G4 M811 0 1
4858192500 PAD EPS 25G4 M811 1 0
4858215100 BAG P.E PE FOAM t0.5x1430x1270 M821 1 0
4858215600 BAG P.E PE FOAM t0.5x1600x1270 M821 0 1
RS02Z220JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 22 0HM J SMALL R314 1 0
RS02Z620JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 62 OHM J SMALL R314 0 1
RF01Z159J- R FUSIBLE 1W 1.5 OHM J (TAPPING) R409 1 0
RF01Z399J- R FUSIBLE 1W 3.9 OHM J (TAPPING) R409 0 1
RF01Z518K- R FUSIBLE 1W 0.51 OHM K (TAPPING) R817 0 1
RF01Z688K- R FUSIBLE 1W 0.68 OHM K (TAPPING) R817 1 0
RF01Z518K- R FUSIBLE 1W 0.51 OHM K (TAPPING) R818 0 1
RF01Z688K- R FUSIBLE 1W 0.68 OHM K (TAPPING) R818 1 0
HRFT512JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.1K OHM J 2012 RC301 1 0
HRFT682JCA R CHIP 1/10 6.8K OHM J 2012 RC301 0 1
HRFT104JCA R CHIP 1/10 100K OHM J 2012 RC304 1 0
HRFT913JCA R CHIP 1/10 91K OHM J 2012 RC304 0 1
HRFT183JCA R CHIP 1/10 18K OHM J 2012 RC305 1 0
HRFT273JCA R CHIP 1/10 27K OHM J 2012 RC305 0 1
HRFT123JCA R CHIP 1/10 12K OHM J 2012 RC307 0 1
HRFT163JCA R CHIP 1/10 16K OHM J 2012 RC307 1 0
HRFT183JCA R CHIP 1/10 18K OHM J 2012 RC308 0 1
HRFT203JCA R CHIP 1/10 20K OHM J 2012 RC308 1 0
HRFT513JCA R CHIP 1/10 51K OHM J 2012 RC309 1 0
HRFT623JCA R CHIP 1/10 62K OHM J 2012 RC309 0 1
HRFT392JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.9K OHM J 2012 RC420 1 0
HRFT562JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.6K OHM J 2012 RC420 0 1
HRFT000-CA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 2012 RC426 1 0
HRFT479JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7 OHM J 2012 RC426 0 1
HRFT273JCA R CHIP 1/10 27K OHM J 2012 RC428 1 0
HRFT393JCA R CHIP 1/10 39K OHM J 2012 RC428 0 1
HRFT561JCA R CHIP 1/10 560 OHM J 2012 RC570 1 0
HRFT911JCA R CHIP 1/10 910 OHM J 2012 RC570 0 1
HRFT112JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.1K OHM J 2012 RC571 0 1
HRFT182JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.8K OHM J 2012 RC571 1 0
HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012 RC725 0 1
HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012 RC725 1 0
HRFT334JCA R CHIP 1/10 330K OHM J 2012 RC820 1 0
HRFT434JCA R CHIP 1/10 430K OHM J 2012 RC820 0 1
HRFT184JCA R CHIP 1/10 180K OHM J 2012 RC822 1 0
HRFT684JCA R CHIP 1/10 680K OHM J 2012 RC822 0 1
HRFT161JCA R CHIP 1/10 160 OHM J 2012 RC905 1 0
HRFT181JCA R CHIP 1/10 180 OHM J 2012 RC905 0 1
HRFT181JCA R CHIP 1/10 180 OHM J 2012 RC911 0 1
HRFT201JCA R CHIP 1/10 200 OHM J 2012 RC911 1 0
HRFT161JCA R CHIP 1/10 160 OHM J 2012 RC917 1 0
HRFT181JCA R CHIP 1/10 180 OHM J 2012 RC917 0 1
7172401412 SCREW TAPPTITE TT2 TRS 4X14 MFZN BK SP01A 0 4
7172401612 SCREW TAPPTITE TT2 TRS 4X16 MFZN BK SP01A 4 0

C202 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C203 CEXF1H470V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 47MF (6.3X11) TP
C204 CEXF1H470V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 47MF (6.3X11) TP
C205 CEXF1C331V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 330MF (8X11.5) TP
SW07 5S50101090 SW TACT THVH472GCA
SW08 5S50101090 SW TACT THVH472GCA
SW09 5S50101090 SW TACT THVH472GCA
SW10 5S50101090 SW TACT THVH472GCA
SW11 5S50101090 SW TACT THVH472GCA
ZZ200 PTCTJAJ752 PCB CONTROL AXIAL AS DTQ-29G4FS
10 2TM14006LB TAPE MASKING 3M #232 6.0X2000M
20 2TM10006LB TAPE MASKING 3M #232-MAP-C 6.2X2000M
A001 4859833014 PCB CONTROL 56X246(246X246/1X4)
J298 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
J299 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
R201 RD-4Z300J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 30 OHM J
R202 RD-4Z300J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 30 OHM J
R203 RD-4Z474J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 470K OHM J
R204 RD-4Z474J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 470K OHM J
R206 RD-4Z181J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 180 OHM J
R207 RD-2Z221J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 220 OHM J
R208 RD-2Z221J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 220 OHM J
R209 RD-4Z302J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3K OHM J
R211 RD-4Z242J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 2.4K OHM J
R212 RD-4Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1.5K OHM J
R213 RD-4Z821J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 820 OHM J
R214 RD-4Z681J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 680 OHM J
R215 RD-4Z681J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 680 OHM J
R216 RD-4Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100 OHM J
R217 RD-4Z750J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 75 OHM J
ZZ290 PTMPMSJ752 PCB MAIN MANUAL AS DTQ-29G4FS
C307 CEYF1V332V C ELECTRO 35V RSS 3300MF (18X35.5)
C404 CMYH3C822J C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 8200PF J
C405 CMYH3C912J C MYLAR 1.6KV BUP 9100PF J

UT01 4859003750 PLUG PHONE AS PLUG+CABLE
1365AWG26=150B
X502 4850L03110 RESONATOR CERA CSB503F44
X601 4850L03810 RESONATOR CERA CSB503F58
X701 5XYR03276C CRYSTAL QUARTZ C-001R 32.768000KHZ
20PPM
XP01 5XJ14R31DE CRYSTAL QUARTZ HC49S 14.318MHZ 30PPM
16P
Y801 5SC0101325 SW RELAY HR-CR7 DC12V
Z502 5PYXT4R5MB FILTER CERA XT 4.5MB
ZZ200 PTMPJ2J752 PCB CHIP MOUNT B AS DTQ-29G4FS
CC102 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC103 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC106 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC302 HCTBF479MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 4.7MF M 3528
CC401 HCQK101JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 2012
CC501 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC502 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC504 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC510 HCBK333KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.033MF K 2012
CC512 HCQK130JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 13PF J 2012
CC515 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC516 HCBK333KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.033MF K 2012
CC517 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CC518 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC524 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC526 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC529 HCQK101JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 2012
CC530 HCQK101JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 100PF J 2012
LOC PART CODE PART NAME PART DESCRIPTION
CC535 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC538 HCQK561JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 560PF J 2012
CC548 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC549 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC550 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC553 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC602 HCTAF229MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 2.2MF M 3216
CC603 HCBK822KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 8200PF K 2012
CC604 HCTBF479MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 4.7MF M 3528
CC606 HCTAF229MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 2.2MF M 3216
CC607 HCTBF100MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 10MF M 3528
CC608 HCTBF100MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 10MF M 3528
CC609 HCTAF109MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 1MF M 3216
CC610 HCTAF109MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 1MF M 3216
CC612 HCTBF100MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 10MF M 3528
CC614 HCTBF479MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 4.7MF M 3528
CC617 HCTAF229MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 2.2MF M 3216
CC618 HCBK822KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 8200PF K 2012
CC622 HCTAF229MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 2.2MF M 3216
CC623 HCTBF479MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 4.7MF M 3528
CC624 HCTBF479MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 4.7MF M 3528
CC625 HCTBF100MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 10MF M 3528
CC628 HCTBF479MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 4.7MF M 3528
CC632 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC637 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CC701 HCQK180JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 18PF J 2012
CC702 HCQK180JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 18PF J 2012
CC703 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC705 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC707 HCTAF109MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 1MF M 3216
CC708 HCBK332KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 3300PF K 2012
CC709 HCTAF229MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 2.2MF M 3216
CC710 HCTAF109MB C CHIP TANTAL 16V 1MF M 3216
CC711 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC712 HCQK221JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 220PF J 2012
CC723 HCBH224KCA C CHIP CERA 25V X7R 0.22MF K 2012
CC816 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CC817 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CC901 HCQK271JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 270PF J 2012
CC902 HCQK271JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 270PF J 2012
CC903 HCQK271JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 270PF J 2012
CCP01 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP02 HCQK120JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 12PF J 2012
CCP03 HCQK100DCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 10PF D 2012
CCP04 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP06 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP08 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP13 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CCP14 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP15 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP16 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP18 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CCP19 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP20 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP23 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP25 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP28 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP29 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP30 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CCP32 HCQK510JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 51PF J 2012
CCP33 HCQK750JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 75PF J 2012
CCP34 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CCP36 HCBK103KCA C CHIP CERA 50V X7R 0.01MF K 2012
CCP38 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
CCP39 HCQK100DCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 10PF D 2012
CCP41 HCQK470JCA C CHIP CERA 50V CH 47PF J 2012
CCV07 HCFK104ZCA C CHIP CERA 50V Y5V 0.1MF Z 2012
JC01 HRFT000-CA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 2012
JC02 HRFT000-CA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 2012
JC03 HRFT000-CA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 2012

QC809 T2SC2412KB TR CHIP 2SC2412K-T146-BR
QC901 T2SC2412KB TR CHIP 2SC2412K-T146-BR
QC902 T2SC2412KB TR CHIP 2SC2412K-T146-BR
QC904 T2SC2412KB TR CHIP 2SC2412K-T146-BR
QC906 T2SC2412KB TR CHIP 2SC2412K-T146-BR
QC907 T2SA1037KB TR CHIP 2SA1037AKT146-R
QCP01 T2SC2412KB TR CHIP 2SC2412K-T146-BR
QCP02 T2SC2412KB TR CHIP 2SC2412K-T146-BR
QCP03 T2SC2412KB TR CHIP 2SC2412K-T146-BR
QCP04 T2SC2412KB TR CHIP 2SC2412K-T146-BR
QCV01 T2SC2412KB TR CHIP 2SC2412K-T146-BR
RC102 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC103 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC104 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC301 HRFT682JCA R CHIP 1/10 6.8K OHM J 2012
RC303 HRFT153JCA R CHIP 1/10 15K OHM J 2012
RC304 HRFT913JCA R CHIP 1/10 91K OHM J 2012
RC305 HRFT273JCA R CHIP 1/10 27K OHM J 2012
RC307 HRFT123JCA R CHIP 1/10 12K OHM J 2012
RC308 HRFT183JCA R CHIP 1/10 18K OHM J 2012
RC309 HRFT623JCA R CHIP 1/10 62K OHM J 2012
RC404 HRFT331JCA R CHIP 1/10 330 OHM J 2012
RC405 HRFT511JCA R CHIP 1/10 510 OHM J 2012
RC412 HRFT363JCA R CHIP 1/10 36K OHM J 2012
RC413 HRFT223JCA R CHIP 1/10 22K OHM J 2012
RC415 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC416 HRFT203JCA R CHIP 1/10 20K OHM J 2012
RC417 HRFT822JCA R CHIP 1/10 8.2K OHM J 2012
RC420 HRFT562JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.6K OHM J 2012
RC422 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC423 HRFT244JCA R CHIP 1/10 240K OHM J 2012
RC424 HRFT823JCA R CHIP 1/10 82K OHM J 2012
RC425 HRFT752JCA R CHIP 1/10 7.5K OHM J 2012
RC426 HRFT479JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7 OHM J 2012
RC428 HRFT393JCA R CHIP 1/10 39K OHM J 2012
RC429 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC432 HRFT362JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.6K OHM J 2012
RC433 HRFT332JCA R CHIP 1/10 3.3K OHM J 2012
RC434 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC502 HRFT303JCA R CHIP 1/10 30K OHM J 2012
RC503 HRFT124JCA R CHIP 1/10 120K OHM J 2012
RC504 HRFT393JCA R CHIP 1/10 39K OHM J 2012
RC505 HRFT823JCA R CHIP 1/10 82K OHM J 2012
RC506 HRFT622JCA R CHIP 1/10 6.2K OHM J 2012
RC507 HRFT272JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.7K OHM J 2012
RC508 HRFT824JCA R CHIP 1/10 820K OHM J 2012
RC510 HRFT182JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.8K OHM J 2012
RC512 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC513 HRFT750JCA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 2012
RC514 HRFT183JCA R CHIP 1/10 18K OHM J 2012
RC515 HRFT333JCA R CHIP 1/10 33K OHM J 2012
RC516 HRFT363JCA R CHIP 1/10 36K OHM J 2012
RC517 HRFT122JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.2K OHM J 2012
RC519 HRFT151JCA R CHIP 1/10 150 OHM J 2012
RC520 HRFT681JCA R CHIP 1/10 680 OHM J 2012
RC521 HRFT331JCA R CHIP 1/10 330 OHM J 2012
RC522 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC523 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC524 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC525 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC526 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC528 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC529 HRFT684JCA R CHIP 1/10 680K OHM J 2012
RC530 HRFT394JCA R CHIP 1/10 390K OHM J 2012
RC532 HRFT561JCA R CHIP 1/10 560 OHM J 2012
RC533 HRFT564JCA R CHIP 1/10 560K OHM J 2012
RC535 HRFT304JCA R CHIP 1/10 300K OHM J 2012
RC537 HRFT000-CA R CHIP 1/10 0 OHM 2012
RC538 HRFT331JCA R CHIP 1/10 330 OHM J 2012
LOC PART CODE PART NAME PART DESCRIPTION
Electrical Parts List
RC539 HRFT331JCA R CHIP 1/10 330 OHM J 2012
RC540 HRFT331JCA R CHIP 1/10 330 OHM J 2012
RC543 HRFT824JCA R CHIP 1/10 820K OHM J 2012
RC546 HRFT824JCA R CHIP 1/10 820K OHM J 2012
RC547 HRFT131JCA R CHIP 1/10 130 OHM J 2012
RC548 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC549 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC553 HRFT561JCA R CHIP 1/10 560 OHM J 2012
RC554 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC555 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC556 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC557 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC558 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC559 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC560 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC561 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC562 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC563 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC564 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC565 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC566 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC567 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC570 HRFT911JCA R CHIP 1/10 910 OHM J 2012
RC571 HRFT112JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.1K OHM J 2012
RC601 HRFT203JCA R CHIP 1/10 20K OHM J 2012
RC602 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC603 HRFT822FCA R CHIP 1/10 8.2K OHM F 2012
RC604 HRFT161FCA R CHIP 1/10 160 OHM F 2012
RC605 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC606 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC607 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC608 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC610 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC612 HRFT203JCA R CHIP 1/10 20K OHM J 2012
RC613 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RC614 HRFT752JCA R CHIP 1/10 7.5K OHM J 2012
RC620 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC621 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC622 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC623 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC624 HRFT473JCA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 2012
RC626 HRFT162JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.6K OHM J 2012
RC627 HRFT162JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.6K OHM J 2012
RC701 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC702 HRFT150JCA R CHIP 1/10 15 OHM J 2012
RC703 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC704 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC705 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC706 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC707 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC709 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC710 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC711 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC712 HRFT821JCA R CHIP 1/10 820 OHM J 2012
RC713 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC714 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC715 HRFT514JCA R CHIP 1/10 510K OHM J 2012
RC716 HRFT471JCA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 2012
RC717 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC718 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC719 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC720 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC721 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC722 HRFT105JCA R CHIP 1/10 1M OHM J 2012
RC723 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC725 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC726 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC727 HRFT473JCA R CHIP 1/10 47K OHM J 2012
RC728 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC729 HRFT623JCA R CHIP 1/10 62K OHM J 2012
RC730 HRFT163JCA R CHIP 1/10 16K OHM J 2012
RC731 HRFT472JCA R CHIP 1/10 4.7K OHM J 2012
RC732 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC733 HRFT131JCA R CHIP 1/10 130 OHM J 2012
RC734 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC735 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC736 HRFT131JCA R CHIP 1/10 130 OHM J 2012
RC737 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
LOC PART CODE PART NAME PART DESCRIPTION
RC738 HRFT131JCA R CHIP 1/10 130 OHM J 2012
RC745 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC746 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC747 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC819 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC820 HRFT434JCA R CHIP 1/10 430K OHM J 2012
RC822 HRFT684JCA R CHIP 1/10 680K OHM J 2012
RC830 HRFT303JCA R CHIP 1/10 30K OHM J 2012
RC832 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RC833 HRFT431JCA R CHIP 1/10 430 OHM J 2012
RC834 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC842 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RC901 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RC903 HRFT471JCA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 2012
RC904 HRFT471JCA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 2012
RC905 HRFT181JCA R CHIP 1/10 180 OHM J 2012
RC906 HRFT121JCA R CHIP 1/10 120 OHM J 2012
RC909 HRFT471JCA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 2012
RC910 HRFT471JCA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 2012
RC911 HRFT181JCA R CHIP 1/10 180 OHM J 2012
RC912 HRFT121JCA R CHIP 1/10 120 OHM J 2012
RC915 HRFT471JCA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 2012
RC916 HRFT471JCA R CHIP 1/10 470 OHM J 2012
RC917 HRFT181JCA R CHIP 1/10 180 OHM J 2012
RC918 HRFT121JCA R CHIP 1/10 120 OHM J 2012
RC919 HRFT561JCA R CHIP 1/10 560 OHM J 2012
RC920 HRFT122JCA R CHIP 1/10 1.2K OHM J 2012
RC921 HRFT221JCA R CHIP 1/10 220 OHM J 2012
RCA01 HRFT474JCA R CHIP 1/10 470K OHM J 2012
RCA02 HRFT474JCA R CHIP 1/10 470K OHM J 2012
RCA03 HRFT300JCA R CHIP 1/10 30 OHM J 2012
RCA04 HRFT300JCA R CHIP 1/10 30 OHM J 2012
RCA05 HRFT224JCA R CHIP 1/10 220K OHM J 2012
RCA06 HRFT331JCA R CHIP 1/10 330 OHM J 2012
RCA07 HRFT331JCA R CHIP 1/10 330 OHM J 2012
RCA08 HRFT224JCA R CHIP 1/10 220K OHM J 2012
RCP01 HRFT301JCA R CHIP 1/10 300 OHM J 2012
RCP02 HRFT104JCA R CHIP 1/10 100K OHM J 2012
RCP03 HRFT202JCA R CHIP 1/10 2K OHM J 2012
RCP04 HRFT824JCA R CHIP 1/10 820K OHM J 2012
RCP05 HRFT222JCA R CHIP 1/10 2.2K OHM J 2012
RCP06 HRFT153JCA R CHIP 1/10 15K OHM J 2012
RCP07 HRFT153JCA R CHIP 1/10 15K OHM J 2012

RCP16 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RCP17 HRFT153JCA R CHIP 1/10 15K OHM J 2012
RCP18 HRFT202JCA R CHIP 1/10 2K OHM J 2012
RCP19 HRFT202JCA R CHIP 1/10 2K OHM J 2012
RCP20 HRFT153JCA R CHIP 1/10 15K OHM J 2012
RCP21 HRFT153JCA R CHIP 1/10 15K OHM J 2012
RCP22 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RCP23 HRFT511JCA R CHIP 1/10 510 OHM J 2012
RCP24 HRFT304JCA R CHIP 1/10 300K OHM J 2012
RCP25 HRFT304JCA R CHIP 1/10 300K OHM J 2012
RCP26 HRFT103JCA R CHIP 1/10 10K OHM J 2012
RCP40 HRFT102JCA R CHIP 1/10 1K OHM J 2012
RCP41 HRFT681JCA R CHIP 1/10 680 OHM J 2012
RCV01 HRFT750JCA R CHIP 1/10 75 OHM J 2012
RCV02 HRFT101JCA R CHIP 1/10 100 OHM J 2012
RCV03 HRFT680JCA R CHIP 1/10 68 OHM J 2012
RCV05 HRFT512JCA R CHIP 1/10 5.1K OHM J 2012
RCV06 HRFT302JCA R CHIP 1/10 3K OHM J 2012
RCV07 HRFT100JCA R CHIP 1/10 10 OHM J 2012
ZZ200 PTMPJ0J752 PCB MAIN (RHU) AS DTQ-29G4FS
C104 CEXF1C102V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 1000MF (10X20) TP
C311 CEXF1V471V C ELECTRO 35V RSS 470MF (10X20) TP
C409 CEXF2E479V C ELECTRO 250V RSS 4.7MF (10X16)TP

F801A 4857415001 CLIP FUSE PFC5000-0702
F801B 4857415001 CLIP FUSE PFC5000-0702
ID01 1UPC574J-- IC UPC574J
L602 58C0000116 COIL BEAD HC-3550R
L603 58C0000116 COIL BEAD HC-3550R
L604 58C0000096 COIL CHOKE 610G0233(470K)
L803 58C0000116 COIL BEAD HC-3550R
L806 58C0000116 COIL BEAD HC-3550R
L808 58C0000116 COIL BEAD HC-3550R
Q403 TKTC3207-- TR KTC3207 (TP)
Q404 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q405 TKTA1266Y- TR KTA1266Y (TP)
Q601 TKTC3198Y- TR KTC3198Y
Q801 TKSA1013Y- TR KSA1013Y (TP)
Q806 TKTC3205Y- TR KTC3205Y (TP)
R106 RN02B473JS R METAL FILM 2W 47K OHM J SMALL
R108 RN02B360JS R METAL FILM 2W 36 OHM J SMALL
R109 RN02B360JS R METAL FILM 2W 36 OHM J SMALL
R110 RN02B391JS R METAL FILM 2W 390 OHM J SMALL
R312 RN02B221JS R METAL FILM 2W 220 OHM J SMALL
R805 RN02B473JS R METAL FILM 2W 47K OHM J SMALL
R807 RN02B752JS R METAL FILM 2W 7.5K OHM J SMALL
R808 RN02B222JS R METAL FILM 2W 2.2K OHM J SMALL
R830 RN01B301JS R METAL FILM 1W 300 OHM J SMALL
R834 RN02B200JS R METAL FILM 2W 20 OHM J SMALL
R835 RN02B200JS R METAL FILM 2W 20 OHM J SMALL
R838 RN02B100JS R METAL FILM 2W 10 OHM J SMALL
R839 RN02B470JS R METAL FILM 2W 47 OHM J SMALL
RV401 RV5426203P R SEMI FIXED EVN-DJA A03 20K OHM B
RV402 RV5426203P R SEMI FIXED EVN-DJA A03 20K OHM B
X501 5XEX3R579C CRYSTAL QUARTZ HC-49U 3.579545M (TP)
Z501 5PXLT4R5MH FILTER CERA LT 4.5MH

D701 DUZ3R9B--- DIODE ZENER UZ-3.9B
D702 D1N4148--- DIODE 1N4148 (TAPPING)
D802 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
D803 DRGP15J--- DIODE RGP15J
D805 DRGP15J--- DIODE RGP15J
D809 DRGP15J--- DIODE RGP15J
D810 D1N4148--- DIODE 1N4148 (TAPPING)
D812 D1N4148--- DIODE 1N4148 (TAPPING)
D813 DUZ9R1BM-- DIODE ZENER UZ-9.1BM
D814 D1N4148--- DIODE 1N4148 (TAPPING)
D815 DUZ7R5BM-- DIODE ZENER UZ-7.5BM
D816 DRGP15J--- DIODE RGP15J
D818 D1N4148--- DIODE 1N4148 (TAPPING)
D819 D1N4148--- DIODE 1N4148 (TAPPING)
J001~017 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
J018 RD-4Z473J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 47K OHM J
J021~227 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
L405 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L501 5CPZ560K02 COIL PEAKING 56UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L505 5CPZ560K03 COIL PEAKING 56UH K (AXIAL 7MM)
L506 5CPZ560K03 COIL PEAKING 56UH K (AXIAL 7MM)
L508 5CPZ180K02 COIL PEAKING 18UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L601 5CPZ560K02 COIL PEAKING 56UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L701 5CPZ560K03 COIL PEAKING 56UH K (AXIAL 7MM)
L802 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L804 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
L901 5CPZ101K04 COIL PEAKING 100UH K (AXIAL 10.5MM)
LP01 5CPZ229M02 COIL PEAKING 2.2UH M (AXIAL 3.5MM)
LP02 5CPZ159M02 COIL PEAKING 1.5UH 3.5MM M (LAL02TB)
LP03 5CPZ150K02 COIL PEAKING 15UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
LP04 5CPZ560K03 COIL PEAKING 56UH K (AXIAL 7MM)
LP05 5CPZ560K03 COIL PEAKING 56UH K (AXIAL 7MM)
R406 RD-2Z472J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 4.7K OHM J
R410 RD-4Z100J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 10 OHM J
R411 RD-4Z684J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 680K OHM J
R437 RD-4Z330J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 33 OHM J
R501 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R537 RD-AZ303J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 30K OHM J
R617 RD-AZ752J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 7.5K OHM J
R629 RD-4Z471J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 470 OHM J
R630 RD-4Z229J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 2.2 OHM J
R640 RD-4Z229J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 2.2 OHM J
R724 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R742 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R801 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
R814 RD-4Z241J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 240 OHM J
R820 RD-AZ681J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 680 OHM J
R831 RD-4Z271J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 270 OHM J
R843 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R844 RC-2Z565KP R CARBON COMP 1/2 5.6M OHM K
R901 RD-2Z202J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 2K OHM J
R907 RD-2Z202J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 2K OHM J
R913 RD-2Z202J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 2K OHM J
RV04 RD-4Z201J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 200 OHM J
LOC PART CODE PART NAME PART DESCRIPTION
CN207a.sch-1 - Fri Oct 20 09:14:42 2000